west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452
s (304) Monday, July 17, 2023

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC
POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re:  Permit approval for Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H
47-069-00361-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304 < '

Operator’s Well Number: Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H
Farm Name: Didriksen, Glenn

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-069-00361-00-00
Horizontal 6A New Drill

Date Issued: 7/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/21/2023




APINGnb D 6900361
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit.
Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in

enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

11.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).
Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed activity.

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall
notify the inspector within 24 hours, Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va,
Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to & minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and
installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than one
hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the

void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the moisture content
of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test of the actual soils used in
specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using
Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum density. Each Lift shall be tested for compaction, with a
minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved water
management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be constructed
and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its Legislative rule entitled
Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public Health regarding permit requirements.
In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking
water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the
drinking well owner prior to operating the water supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator shall, no
later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any of the users who

may have requested such analyses.

Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior 1o the construction of
roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours
before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Also, 24 hours prior to the
initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to the chief
or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or well work on
a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the explosion or accident, to the oil

and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector
shall be notified within 24 hours.

The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of their
occurtence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling, completion of
any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to

DEPOOGNotify@wyv.gov.
07/21/2023




WW-6B API NOC. 47-&597 Q 6 g 0 0 3 6 1

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. o uiaer ol 501
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL, AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC (494512024 069- Ohio  |3-Liberty |247- Bethany!64ﬂ
Operator 1D County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H  well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Glenn Didriksen Public Road Access: CR-33
4) Elevation, current ground: 1383’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1383'
5) Well Type (a)Gas X 0il Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yesor No Yes
7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Target Formation- Marcsiiug, Down-Dip well 1o the South, Target Top TVD- 6525, Target Base TVD- 6584", Anticipated ‘Thickness- 59', Associated Pressure- 4280

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 8548’
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 15380
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7425.95
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 283

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearby Water Well
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 800’ salinity profile

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 683’

18l
= |

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 68

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

. . . . . D
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes Na,,g; epartment o
&Ghion

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
1
- LLEL wtF
gﬁ'tw(pl £ lw?ﬁ Page 1 of 3
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4706900361

Ww-68 APINO.47- 089 -
(04/13) OPERATOR WELL NO, _Sern Diddkaen 0H 4101
Well Pad Name; _Slena Didriksan

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE Size % Grade | Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For ”::Eiv&;f: Cﬂ‘
(m | yeeg |~ | GRAQ Drilling (ft) ) (Cu, FLY/CTS
Conductor 20" | New | J-55 94# 136" 136 CTs
Fresh Water [133/8"| New | J-55 54 4# 713 713 820 s}/CTS
Coal See [Surface {Casing
Intermediate (9 5/8" | New | J-55 36# 2071 2071 804 s}x/CTS
Production |51/2"| New [P-110HP 208 15380 15380 Tel 25000 100 ok Lismecere
Tubing
Liners
Wall Anticipate ment
TYPE Size {in) Dm__lelt_l;?;%n Thic-—kn.ess még—sw Max. lntem(;.l C:E—;:g‘t Cﬁ
Diameter (in) (in) Pressure (psi) (cu, fi./k)
Conductor 20" 30" 0.25 2120 84 Class A 1.20/30% Excess
Fresh Water | 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A| 1.20/30% Excess
Coal See Surface Casing
Intermediate | g 58" | 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 | Class Al 1.19/40% Excess
Production 1 5172 | 8 3/4"-8 1/2"{  0.361 14360 10500 | Class A| 1.19/5% Excess
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS Oficg g CMED
and Gg
Kind: JUN 14 2023
Depths Set: Sooen

Gkt
Wg Page 20f 3

07/21/2023




WW-6B AP No.47éusz 0 69 00 561

(10/14) QOPERATOR WELL NQ. e Digriksen OHI 410H
Well Pad Name: _Glenn Didriksen

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **If we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20’ below void nor more than 75' below void. (*If freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50" below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf methed along the welibore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. All stage plugs are then drilled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production units, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate- 12,500 psi @ 100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 9.0

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 5.79

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment *** Ot TECENVED
" Of Oif ang
JUN 14905

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: B

T,

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

0%73113023




4706

900361

CEMENT ADDITIVES

NEXTIER
SCHLUMBERGER | BJPRODUCT
prdieipari o Pnﬂi::'u;'r PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number
INTERVAL
SURFACE INTEGRA
(FRESHWATER) SEAL €600 |LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6
5001 AP 0110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4
CoAL INTEGRA
oA o 0600  |LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6
$001 AP CIIG  |ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043524
D020 BENTONITE | CJ020 |EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9
LIGQUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROPYLENE
0047 FP 28L AGENT BLYCOL 2632269-4
INTEGRASEAL|  CJ60C  |LOST CIRC MATERIAL |CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-816
INTERMEDIATE
COATED FIBERGLASS
CemNet LOST CIRC MATERIAL PROPRIETARY
FIBERS
SUGAR SUGAR C1785 |CMT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1
S001 AP CI110 |ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-524
CIN  |ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5
NONIONIC
554w 0880  |SURFACTANT N ratreAN T 6540-00-4
LIQUID ANTIFOAM POLYPROPYLENE
DO47 FP 28L vt Al 25322-69-4
SOLID ANTIFOAM FULLERS
11 8031-16-
OXIS7011 |\ GENT EARTH(ATTAPULGITE) 8
roag | FLUDLOSS ALIPHATICAMIDE R OPRIETARY
ADDITIVE POLYMER
MED TEMP FLUID POLYACRILIC
0255 PROPRIETARY
LOSS ADDITIVE POLYMER ROPRIE
CJ213  |RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7
PRODUCTION
FL-B6 oso1  |-OW TEMPFLUID POWDERED PROPRIETARY
LOSS ADD POLYSACCHARIDE
BENTONITE €020 |EXTENDER BENTONITE Offi, 'CCEly,. 1302769
VISCOSI FIER/ANTI- REFINED POLYMER! 7
0208 ASA-301 IETARY
SETTLING AGENT CHRYSTALLING/GICA PROBRS
55
D198 R-2 CEMENT RETARDER  |LIGNIN v 1 4 by, goees16
L
SUGAR SUGAR CJ785 |CEMENT RETARDER sucagﬁgj"”/ Oe 57-50-1
SODIUM  "Meny,, 2t o
D085 DISPERSANT POLYNAPHTHALENE ¥Ofpcy 8066516
SULFONATE
CEMENT RETARDER | SODIUM
D800 8081-51-8
(Mic-Temperature) LIGNOSULFONATE

07/21/2023




470690036 1

Southwestern Energy Company

Proposed Drilling Program

Well: GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 410 Re-entry Rig: SDC 40
Field: PANHANDLE FIELD WET Prospect:  Marcellus Shale SW n
County: OHIO State: WV Southwestern Energy’
SHL (NADS83): 40.114090 Latitude -80.595083 Longitude
BHL (NADS83): 40.100067 Latitude -80.574764 Longitude
KB Elev: KB: 26 ft AGL GLElev: 1,383 ft MSL

1,409 ft MSL

PiE

KOP at 6,819"' MD

% COAL VOID EXPECTED 136" tnl 733"
v
-‘ Air/Mist
i PRODTOC @ 2,071'MD 733 "to 2,091"'
TUBULAR DETAIL Air/Mist
Casing String Casing Size | Weight Gm_de Planned Interval ¢
(in) (Min) (Min) From To
Conductor 20 940# J-55 0' 136' 2,091 'to 6,819'
Surface/Coal 13,375 5444 1-55 0 713" Alr/Mist
Intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-55 o' 2,071
Production 5.5 20.0# | P-110HP 0 15,380
CEMENT DETAIL
Sacks Class Density
Conductor 173 A 19.3
Surface 820 A 15.6
Intermediate B804 A 15.6
Production 2569 A 14.5-15.0
v
TD at 6,819

Freshwater Depth - 283'TVD y,  "ECEIVE;, 6:819"t0 7,953"
Coal Void Depth - 683 ' TVD " ang Gagl2 0125 P8
Saltwater Depth - 800 ' TVD JUN I

TVD - 6,548" 42023
TMD - 15,380
C”W-"Onr;;

"Clart Ty ] of
Entay Protecrl

6,445 ' TVD Target Center

6,548"'TVD [

i

LP at 7,953 ' MD

SHL Onondaga 6,467 ' TVD
Created by: Sebastian Ziaja on 05,/30/2023

Onondaga 6,570' TVD 7,953 'to 15,380"

12.5-13.5 ppg

07/21/2023



4706900361

M,\ ENGINEERS
SURVETORS
ENVIRONMENTAL

GIS MAPPING
wwew jhacompanies. com

68011 Vineyard Road
St. Clairsvillo, Ohlo 43850

T40-695-6100
g‘.
g8 .
E -
PROPOSED
SURFACE HOLE
=
i
2N
__' ..
1
- — %

F OAMATION AND MLIR
FRON CEIDS

SURTACE HOLE / ETTOM HOLE
s FOOUCNG WELL-EaL
LPLE  ANDING PORT LOCATION

Cy oo pun e
WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL § | SERIAL §
GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 410H | X0
COUNTY: CODE: DISTRICT: APl
00 FORT PIER —(068-
SURFACE OWNER: USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAF NAME: ,
GLENN DIDRIKSEN VALLEY laWwdls'
R\ PRCLECTS SN 30 JLENN DRORIMSEN PAD\CADD\PLATS PROPOSED\S10HGLEN (KDRICKSEN OMI 410W.0WS COMPLETION Dm‘1‘5&11 /2023
PAD ID 3001155800

WEDNESDAY Wy 2




4706900361

SOTIADHYIN T95'9 TETSES'08- QEEETIOF JAILDY J77 “ANVAINDD NOILINAOYd NMS £6200-690-L%
SNTIAOYVYIN £75'9 £0T965°08- 6S6ETT OV ALY 277 “ANVAINOD NOILONAOYd NS T6Z00-690-LY
SNTHEIYYIN LTP9 SL0S65°08- TOOFIT OF AALLDY IT1 ANYdINDD NOLEDNAGCYd NS ¥8200-690-L¥
SNTIADEVIN S6E'D SS6¥65°08- OvOrIT OF ALY J71 "ANVAWOD NOILINAOYd NS T6T00-690-L¥
SNTIE2EVIN STP'9 04056508 LOGETT OV JALLDY D11 'ANYdINOD NOILZNAOYd NS 06100-600-L¥
SNTIAIUVYIN POT9 STOS65708- TL6ETTOF JALLDY 11 "ANYdIW0D NOLL2NGOHd NAAS 68T00-690-L1
SAMIIUYW ,E6E'9 Zt0sSes08- BERETT OF JAILLOY I ‘ANYdINOD NOLLDNGOYd NMS 8RT00-650-LF
SOTAUYA ZTTS65°08- SOOFTTOF JAILDY 7T ANYAINOD NOILLONOOYd NMS ETTO0-690-L
SATAJUYW T20965'08- D90FTTOY ALY 311 ANYAINGOD NOLLDNOOYd NS ¥9000-690-LF
PaIRI0)I34 JoN sauoz Supnpoid uoneulod Supnpold | al [EduUsA apnysuol apniyet sniels J0essdo 1d¥
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WW-9 4706900361

(4/16) API Number 47 - 069 -
Operator's Well No. Glenn Didriksen OHJ 4104
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924
Watershed (HUC 10) Upper Ohio South Quadrangle Bethany/Valley Grove
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes _ No | |

Will apitbeused? Yes | | No [V]

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so, what mlL.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
®_ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities )
B Reuse (at APl Number At the next anticpiated well )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
®m_ Other (Explain_recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: _Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based, etc, A 1o Ko% fuid o wih SoEM o 0P 2 TD

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc._Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? __ Attachment 38

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. _landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowiil SWF- 1032, Short Creek SWF-1034,Carbon Limestone MSWL018781, Wetzel County 1021
ApEex Sanitary Landarll Ub-us438, Brooke Lo SVWir-1u13, FVIS 39310V
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associatg}ﬂggﬁgﬁa@ﬁi at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee 'Sliﬁ’l]’ai’safdisglgge
where it was properly disposed. pa =
JUN 1 4 2 U 23

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER P%LUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Rzg fioneck stand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general pennqm 'a plicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate. and complete. | am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting falseinformation. includifg the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signatu A m OOdU}T/

Company Official (Typed Name) Brittany VY_FC‘C‘Y
Company Official Title Staff Regulatory Specialist

]
Subscribgd_%nd sworn before me this ST day of - D WJE
~ /ot == A= :
A gt é - JUSTIN BOOTH
e - ; Notary Public Official Seal
Sflel)o 2?7 g ;) State of West Virginia

My commission expires

26505




Form WWwW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

4706900361

Operator's Well No. Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 9.01

: 5 datarmined by pH tast min2
lee \aterming y i

Fertilizer type _10-20-20

Prevegetation pH

Tons/acre or to correct to pH 5.79

Fertilizer amount 600/500

Ibs/acre

Mulch Hay/Straw

Temporary

Seed Type {bs/acre

Attachment 3C

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in

acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: Stpnptt. hbetrs

Comments;

e Oll & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? Yes

Date: (g! B \‘2623 b”a}_%

( ) No

07/21/2023



470690036 1

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loap system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of
solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then
processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are
processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of a Shale Gas Separator, several banks of solids shakers, high speed
centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the mud system to remove low gravity solids,
low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in highly weighted liquid drilling systems, a dewatering
system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use) used to further clean liquids by
flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top tanks for processing liquids and
capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through the processes. There is an area
adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to recover the processed cuttings
for loading into containers for haul off to an approved landfill site. {See attached schematic of a generic
closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.
AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separator
where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare scrubber tank and is flared at the
flare stack. Solids and fiuids pass across a shaker system to separate solids from liquids. Solids pass into
the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauioff to an approved landfill site. Liquids
fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be processed by the high speed
centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped into the cuttings tank for
drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low gravity solids before being
reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the Shale Gas Separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges {low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover baf ﬁt?ﬁ(b ein

the mud systems. n
JC/W ] @ GGS

07479823
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EXAMPLE SCHEMATIC FOR CLOSED LOOP SOLIDS CONTROL SYSTEM

Sautrwwastam Enanmi)®

| [}

;

I Solids Control Layout

8.30.2022



Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/Coal(if present)/Freshwater Intervals:

Air
Freshwater {if needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal {if present):

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Qil {Base Fluid for mud system}
Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers
Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

Rev. 8/30/2022

470690036 1
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Attachment 3C

- - - - 7 . +

SWI WVD Seeding Specification a4

Southwestem Energy”

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lyndsi_eddy@swn.com [please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES ORGANIC PROPERTIES
Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied
Orchardgrass 40% Organic Timothy 50%
Timothy 15% Organic Red or White Clover 50%
Annual Ryegrass 15% OR
Brown Top Millet 5% Organic Perennial Ryegrass 50%
Red Top 5% Organic Red or White Clover 50%
Medium Red Clover 5% All legumes are Apply @ 1001bs per acre Aodly @ 20060

; pply s per acre
White Clover 5% lahocisad xSk adrowl April 16th- Oct. 14th Oct. 15th- April 15th
Birdsfoot Trefoil 5% rate
Rough Bluegrass 5% Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

Apply @ 200Ibs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS
50lbs per acre of Winter Wheat

Apply @ 100Ibs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

WETLANDS (delineated as jurisdictional wetlands)

ILson.AMENDMEN*rs

Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied
10-20-20 Fertilizer *Apply @ 500Ibs per Acre VA Wild Ryegrass 20%
Pelletized Lime Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre Annual Ryegrass 20%
*unless otherwise dictated by soil test results Fowl Bluegrass 20%
Cosmos 'Sensation’ 10%
1452’ of 30' ROW/LOD is One Acre Redtop 5%
871' of 50' ROW/LOD is One Acre Golden Tickseed 5%
622' of 70' ROW/LOD isOne Acre Maryland Senna 5%
S 3 Showy Tickseed 5%
Fox Sedge 2.5%
Every 622 linear feefi 2 70" R§W!L0ﬁg, you should be using (2) 50Ib bags of seed, (4) 50lb | |Soft Rush 2.5%
bags of fertilizer a%"r ) SOlEDags S‘F%ﬁe (2x seed in winter months + 50lb Winter Woolgrass 2.5%
Wheat/ac). l@- = A = ép Swamp Verbena 2.5%
Special Considerﬁuhs: c':}’ ? & Apply @ 25Ibs per acre Apply @ 50Ibs per acre

Landowner Special Considerations iﬁluding CREP program participants require additional
|euidance that is not given here. DiStuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

April 16th- Oct. 14th
NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Oct. 15th- April 15th

ULV

Rev.3/30/2022
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MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND
4
WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN ~ ? ©% 00361
SWIN

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX
WELL NAME: Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H
Bethany, Valley Grove QUAD
Liberty DISTRICT
OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody Date: 5/23/2023
Dt \ [\oaat L.]

Title: étaff Regulatory Specialist SWN Production Co., LLC

Approved by:

Name;;%f(;{m DAL Love £ Date: '\oIBllL\Z.3>

Title: ON\d(las Tnsecoe

Approved by:

Name: Date:
O "ECs,
Title: A
! { 42023
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC — CONFIDENTIAL 6}7,,;:" O
f?men;a, Eif:r or
ecb.

On

07/21/2023



ENGINEERS
SURVEYORS
ENVIRDNMERTAL

AW
JHA
npramics | GIS MAPPING

www.jhacompanies.com

68011 Vineyard Road
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950
740-695-6100

PROPOSED
SURFACE HOLE

- | \

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):
GEOGRAPHIC (NADB3):

LATITUDE: 40.114090"
LONGITUDE: —B0.535083'
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

GEOGRAPHIC (NAD

LATITUD 40
LONGITUDE:

470690”0_361

L BOTTOM HOLE o
al G
) )
a |
B
A
. N L. '{._;.' B

2000

e

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOUNDARIES HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAY PARCEL W ROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

eND: 077{2M2e®23

SURFACE OWNER:
GLENN DIDRIKSEN

3 AL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED Q —— o @002 TEF=F L
FLOCD PLA PROPOSED PATH
[WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL # |SERAL #
ANY, LLC GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 410H | XXxx
ADDRESS: COUNTY: CODE: DISTRICT: APl #
| OHIO 069 LIBERTY 47-0B9—XXXX

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME:
BETHANY, VALLEY GROVE

C:\USERS\ZWOOD\APPDATAN\LOCALNTEMPA\ACPUBLISH_27458\GLEN DIDRICKSEN OHI 4104 0OWG
WEDNESDAY MAY 31 2023 12:16PM




LATITUDE: 40°07°30" SURFACE HOLE (2000’ SCALE) j+—— 3.318" —

Production Company, LLC Production Company ™

QW) | DIy f= 9,287'
S waem - LATITUDE: 40°07'30" BOTTOM HOLE (2000' SCALE) E
B15 MAPPING . E
e WELL LAYOUT .
68011 Vineyard Road ~
St. Clairsvllle, Ohlo 43950 =
740-685-5100 [‘_KE
O
LNE|  BEARING DISTANCE 3
025
Lt | N10'08"29" | 1,350.49 &
L2 N54°19"12"E 1,070.27 z
\\\ @
,’ o
]
PROPOSED, @ 5
SURFACE HOLE Ve g
( . =~ =]
/ CalEraa\ W ANYARNRY (), S L7 ¢
@ @ 342422 M X N © ¥
Ilhl e \ )
()
|
=
=
wy
©
o ==,
(=]
&
()
o |
e)
= ! =
=
[SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL): el Y 2 o
Ium NADB3, ZONE 17, METERS): - T== ,@} i 13 =
NORTHING: 4440498.81 — - i &S / =]
EASTING: 534505 05 __ L s N 56/
LOCATION (LPL / :c:3
§ s PROPOSED 2
%Egsﬁﬁﬂg 84 E— @ =AW \-”BOTTOM HOLE o
[BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL ¢ | e ﬂj@ | B
UTM_(NADE3, SONE 17, METERS) - s / i
NORTHING: 4438950.42 i \ ' tal
EASTING: 536245.01 - =
—
w; UTM NAD B3 DATUM, ZONE 17, LS. FOOT l””ffff{/l/,/ 6
AND WELL COORDINATES ESTASUSHED USING SURVEY GRADE L Y =
2 SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFOAMATION AND THEIR ‘|I D J = o
SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR TAX PARCEL WAPS \\'I. oS & = =3
:ﬁm“mmmwwmm \\\\ ."\STE‘"&-:%_
.wmmmmmwm N Y T 2000 0 2000
L S e P YHINO, 24507 1Ny e —
© NG NATURALLY PRODUCNG TROUT STREAM WITaN 300 FEET OF g . . 2
7. 40 WATER WELLS OR GEVLOPED SPRNGS WIWW 250 FEET 0F E‘%:%\STATE OF?:g§ GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
g S & S [cowPavY: £y
- Sswn SWIN

TONGITUDE: 80'35'00" SURFACE HOLE (2000 SCALE) [*——— 3,986 ——=

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25034

GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI

OPERATOR'S WELL #: 410H

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL[ | WASTE DISPOSAL[ |  PRODUCTION]X] DEEP[ | Gas[X
WATERSHED: _UPPER OHIO SOUTH

LIQUID INJECTION| |  STORAGE[ |  SHALLOWX

ELEVATION: _1,382.6'

DISTRICT: _LIBERTY COUNTY: _OHIO

SURFACE OWNER: _GLENN DIDRIKSEN

ACREAGE: _£47.93

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: _D&D FAST FOQDS, INC

QUADRANGLE: BETHANY, VALLEY GROVE

ACREAGE: _£47.93

TARGET FORMATION: _MARCELLUS

DRILLJY ORILL DEEPER[ | REDRLL[ |  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE[X|  PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION| |
CONVERT[ |  PLUG & ABANDON[ |  CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ |  OTHER CHANGE [ | (SPECIFY)

ESTMATED DEPTH: El7462 102623 v

PERFORATE NEW FORMATION |

WELLOPEMIDR_MBW LLC
ADDRESS: _1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE, SUITE 201

oI, _MORGATOMN STATE:
LEGEND:
© PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
Y% EXSTING / PRODUCING WELLKEAD ———— SURVEYED BOLINDARY
LPL*  LANDING POINT LOCATION = == == = LEASE BOUNDARY
@ EXISTING WATER WELL s, FROPOSED PATH

C:\USERS\ZWOOD\APPDATA\LOCAL\ TEMPN\ACPUBLISH_27456\GLEN DIDRICKSEN OHI 410H.DWG
WEDNESDAY MAY 31 2023 12:16PM

L&@lh{ﬂ:&}:«:ﬂ& |




1 DIDRIKSEN GLENN (S) / D & D FAST FOODS, INC. (R) 31742 AL FARMER EARL JR & HEATHER NAVE 311118
AM BORING APRIL D & JOHN M Il 3-111-18.1
2 SNYDER STEPHEN P& DK S 317-42.1 AN POMPED THELMA R & DOMINIC J 3-111N-30
3 TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 31744 AD DIERINGER ARCH | JR 3-410-45.1
4 TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-17-45 AP FISH DAVID LEE & DEONNA L BALDWIN 3-110-45
5 SMITHJOHN LI &M 3-17-48 AQ FISH DAVID LEE & DEONNA L BALDWIN 3.110-453
6 ROBRECHT PAULJ 3-17-47 AR FISH BETH A ET AL 3-L10-44
7 TAGGART FAYE J LIFE AND LINNVILLE 3113 AS BUTTS C DWAINE; MURRAY LINDA J 3410431
[ TAGGART LINNVILLE R & FAYE J TAGGART LIFE 3-110-41 AT DAVIS HANK D & EWING-DAVIS NIKI L 3410-37.1
“ TAGGART WILLIAM H & LISA C 310411 AU PADDEN ) MATTHEW & JUDITH M 3-110-38
10 BUTTS C DWAINE, MURRAY LINDA J 3-110-43 AV STEWART STEPHANIE A 3-110-42
1 MILLER DAVID J & BETTY ) 31118 AW SCOTT RONALD M & MARGO L 3-.10-401
12 VARGO MICHAEL D & MELISSA JEAN 3-111-10 AX ROBRECHT PAUL 3-110-41.2
13 LYTTLE ERICW 3-110-48 AY GILMORE B EILEEN 3-L7-46
14 VARGO MICHAEL D & MELISSA | 3-111-11 AZ HINERMAN BARBARA JO 3-110-40
BA STONE LINDA JEAN 3-110-39
BB PARSONS MICHAEL R JR & CAHTERINE R 3-110-35.4
A DIDRIKSEN GLENN 34737 8C BAKER MATTHEW 3-17-48.1
8 SNYDER STEPHEN P& DKS 3-17-82.1 8D SMITH JOHN L Il & GUTHOERL DANIEL RAY 3-17-483
C TUNNEL RIDGE LLC 3-17-44 BE CONRAD JOSHUA D & TRISHA J 3-7-48.2
D HOCKENBERRY MICHAEL A & STEPHANIE L 3-17-43 8F VARGO MICHAEL D & MELISSA JEAN 11108
E PARSONS CAROL L 3-17-40
F PARSONS KALEIGH J 37-41
PARSONS CAROL L 34711
H DILLE CHRISTOPHER B & ASHLEY A 3828
I BONHAM MICHELLE LYNN 3-18-24.10
| BONHAM MICHELLE 3-18-24.1
K CARRINGTON JAMES E & CHANDRA D 3-18-24.5
L VARGO STEVE & SHARON K 3-18-29
M STRAUB WILLIAM F & N § 311113
N SMITH JOHN LIl &M 3-18-41
o REEDRTIM&LL 3111256
P TAGGART FAYE J (LF EST) & CHRISTINE J 31131
o} TAYLOR FAMILY IRREVOC TRUST, TAYLOR DORA E TRUSTEE 3111621
R LEMASTERS ROBERT J AND TONYA | 3-111E-24
s BERTRAM HOWARD | 31161
T EDGE BRUCE W 341124
u EDGE SHARDN L 31119
v SMITH DERRICK & MEGAN MICHELLE WISE WHALEY 311107
w VARGO MICHAEL D & MELISSA JEAN 311110
x MILLER RONALD P &J L 3-111-104
y CRUPE GERALDE & PL 31114103
z CRUPE GERALD E & PATRICIA L 3-111-10.6
AA CRUPE GERALDE&PL 3111112
AB RAKON ROGERJ & 5 3411111
AC RAKON ROGER ) & § 3111121
AD ASSEMBLY OF GOD TRUSTEES CHURCH 31112
AE ASSEMBLY OF GOD TRUSTEES 3-111-10.2
AF MIKELS LYNN ANDERSON 3-111-10.1
AG MIKELS LYNN ANDERSON 301113
AH DINCH JOHN H & ARLENE C 311118
Al SHELLER BETTY ANN ET AL 311115
n FARMER EARL P JR 3-111-16
AK FARMER EARL P JR 311117.1 07/21/2023
REVISIONS:
SWN
O Production Company, LLC
OPERATOR'S GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI
WELL #: 410H
DISTRICT: COUNTY: STATE:
LIBERTY OHIO w




4706900361

WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. GLENN DIDRIKSEN OHI 410H
{5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(2)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page | of this Natice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce ar market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessar, ete, Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit A

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvais from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Rescurces WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Coups of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fuser affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before ea ' \gt;; is initiated.
zoxas
Well Operator:  SWN Production GglIN-G 4 9*3‘5‘;“' Wy
By: " Ga¥in Nadeau, RPL
Its: Ere - Hartmehenjor Landman
entat Frotection
Page 1 of

07/21/2023




4706900361

EXHIBIT -,

Gleon D¥driksen OHI $10H
Obis Coumiy, Weat Virginin

Aliached 10 ard made & part of the Siaie of Wew Virgis il and Cras Permil Form, WWJBA1, by SWH Fraduetion Company. LLE.. Operatee

L TME

n OLOLT-2-0000 D& D Fagl Foods. I Chesapeake Appalachin. L.L.C 12,504,
SWH Produerion Compaary. LLEC
n -00L 700430001 $ephen P. Sayder ard Clenise Knouse-Sroder. hushand 2ol wale MWPAR, L1 (XN

Chewron LS 4 [ne £17384 P

Chempenke Appinchin, LEC 351

SAYN Prodvetion Compam LLC ELEN
3 DR-DOLTL04-0000 Tunned Ridae. [EC SWH Production Compary, [LE 1700, 91691 [T
41 3000 T SAHKE  Adleee Resource GP. LLC FWH Productin M LLC 18.00" S2T.3d 0.0y

5 GHMOLT-A26000  Toha 1. Smath, Il wnd Joun Marie Somcrh, w'%'s Joan B4 Smith. husband sod wife HPAR, 1LC B0 B1% 43
Chevron TS A Inc 3720 o,

Chesapeake Appulschis, 1.0 w®I

SWN Production Company, 110 SR3Tax

&) D300 T.000  Peul J. Bobrecht & ke Pauk . Bobrexhi aid Kathy A, Rebrocht, husband and wil= NPAR_LIC 18,007 Bl4a03
Cheston LLS_A Ine. LR nom,

Chesapeakee Appalachia LLC. Leard k)

SN Production Compary. [LC PR3 617
T C3-0L1 10003000 Fave T Taggarl. widew (Lafe Eptate Tnberest) and Lacmvil le B Taggart, siogle (Remainder Interst) Chesspoaka Appalecton, ILLC. 1860 BGZ135 DN

SWH Productson Compary, LLC BA3TES
L] EGLIL0I-0000  Fayve I Taggan, wadow (Lafe Estite Imveredt] and Lirsnville B Tagpart single (Renainder Inierear) Cheaapeake Appalschia, LL.C. (LR 2154 00,

SWH Production Congee. TLC B33 TG

u OF0EID-D L0001 William H. Taggart. ma rried MFAF_LLC ER.ON . BIEES
Chevton USA. Inc: #3159 .

Chesapenke Appalachia LL.C. TR

FWHN Production Company. LLC BRI623

16 D3-DL Lt 30000 C. [ww e Busits arxd Linda ). Bagtin. husband and wile Groar Lakes Frnerge Faroers, [.1.C. 15.50% 3
Chempeake Appalechia, LLC. £10g8T 0

SN Prsintion Comparr LLC 18473
[8)) ORGLLI-0008-0000  David 1. Miller Chesapeakic Appalackia, L LC. 12 50 023 D00

59 Prodduction Cotspacy. TLC BAS 248

121 1100100000 Michae] D Varga and Melisan Jean Virgn, husbsid and wile et Lakes Encrgy Paroers. L L.C. 1250 TRO-TE
Chesnpenke Appatechin. LLE LT L

SWN Produstion Compars. LLC o

13 WO HHAM) Ere W1 ytile, marmiad MEAR LIC 13.00%: BI66E]
Cheveon 5.4 Tk R2THE 0.00%s

Chenapeske Apralachia L1C. &TTIF

SWN Production Company. LLC BEREA

14y D3OLL100L1-D000  Danisk M. Movoterski and Sarah E. Mowtarsii, hukard amt wife Tri Enerp Holding, LLE 16.00% 8037

HPAR LLC HTETET
Chewron TS A Inc. 1775 Pl

Chempeaks Appalachiz, LLC. 858 359

SWN Production A1y Ea3E1]

END OF EXHIBIT 4™

Dlenn THdmkaen CF] 4 LOH W' 541 Fage | af 1

Offce ECENVED
Oit ang
Gas

JUN 14295,

Wy o
Enw’ epam'ﬂe
TONMentay Prg:ecOfr.
‘on

07/21/2023



4706900361

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 201
Morgantown, WV 28508

Production Company™ EZLS:?;a Bf; :ilg?

www.swn.com

May 23, 2023

Mr. Charles Brewer

WYV DEP Office of Oil & Gas
601 57 St., SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN’s proposed New Well: Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling
under Battle Run Road.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC (“SWN?”) is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN’s right to drill under Battle Run Road.
Please be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said route as it relates to the above-

referenced well and unit.
Respectfully,

SWN Production Company, LLC

/.. ; . ¥4
G VS
) i A

Gavin Nadeau, RPL
Senior Landman

REGENED
Nftice of Oil and Gas

JUN 142023

of
WV pepartment O
Environmemal Protection

£yt

The Right Peopie doing the Right Things,
wisel investing the cash flow from our

G2 2029"




WW-6AC

(1/12) 4706900361

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: API No. 47- 089 -
Operator’s Well No, Glenn Didriksen OHI 4104

Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 534,506.05
County: 069- Ohio UTMNAD 3 Northing: ~ 4.440.496.81
District: Liberty Public Road Access: CR-33
Quadrangle:  Bethany/Valley Grove Generally used farm name:  Gienn Didriksen

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
[J 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [0 RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[8] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED | [ RECEIVED

[®] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE ¥ ReckiveD

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

[J WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
(5] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION IE/RECEWED
(8] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE I]/RECEWED
(8] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION m/RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall g{tacEWEBpy of the Class II Legal

Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of PublicatiggceTht otice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be mmy[a@ f personal service,

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

wv Department of
Emmonmantﬂ"

07/21/2023




WW-6AC 470690 0361

(1/12)

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, | Brittany Woody . have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, | have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service. by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. [ certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
By: Brittany Woody \ Morgantown, WV 26508

Its: Staff Regulatory-Speciafist Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Telephone: 304-884-1610 ' v‘ Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com

- % - ¥,
Subscribed and sworn before me this 151 day of _ )\,-'n'l.mJ -f’L A5,

State of West Virginia
My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2027
/ . RhohheaZ

P JUSTIN BOOTH 2~ ~—1T 7
@ Notary Public Official Seal /S / A Notary Public
; —

L
‘\’ & 0F -
141 Scenery Drive Margantown WV 26505 My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

RECEIVED
Office of ON and Gas

JUN 142023

of
WV Dapamﬂenl
£nvironmental Protection

07/21/2023
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Gt 0rsan 014101
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: Lt \ !5 Date Permit Application Filed:
Notice of?:

PERMIT FOR ANY [J CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work. if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals: and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (*WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice @ WSSP Notice E&S Plan Notice @ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC
Address: 200 Didriksen Dr Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane
Triadelphia, WV 260596 Valley Grove, WV 26060
Name: O COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address:
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: See Attachment 13A
Name: Address:
Address:
[0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
00 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address: HECEIVEU
Address: Office nf Oil and ©as

#Please attach additional forms if necessary

JUN 142023
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. enn turiksen b1 4100
Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksen

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply: advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-

and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver. if granted, shall impose any

permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisiont ; is ggstion, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized ubﬂ!m&a ater Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or withi stricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any &t“\b e well pad if at least one

of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of henadmﬂ!""wg as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: Glenn Didriksan

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant tc subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and gualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and locat health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample anafyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source er supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuitable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢} In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the eperator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. {3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4} The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (¢) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e} Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other fegitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3} Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b}, () or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10{b) may file written comments as to the
location or censtruction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas AECEVEL
Department of Environmental Protection Oﬂice. of Oii and
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 2“23
(304) 926-0450 JUN 1 4

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting writien comments, notice of the permit decision and-a It of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT, e pran o TEEROT
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS

after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements
Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number

and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments,

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator;SWN Productian Co., LLC \n Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Dal Margantown, WV 26508
Email; Britany_Woocdy@swn.gom Facsimile: 304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

=" 21>
JUSTIN BOOTH Subscribed and sworn before me this -2:-' day of._,hw.x.', -,3 CAS

Notary Public Official Seal PJC ) e
State of West Virginia ; .~ Notary Public

\..-" My Comm. Expires Mar 10, 2027
141 Scenery Drive Morgantown WV 26505

>
My Commission Expires -5/"‘3/-)\3'.47

HECEIVED
e il al"lﬂ Gas

JUN 142023

Department of
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WW-6A3 Operator Well No. Glenn Didriksen OH|
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 470690036 1
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry
Date of Notice: 5182023 Date of Planned Entry: 5252023

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[J PERSONAL [a] REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

E] SURFACE OWNER(s) (8] COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC

Address: 200 Didriksen Dr Address: 184 Schoolhouse Lane

Triadelphia, WV 26059 Valley Grove, WV 26060

Name:

Address: [®] MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: Patricia Baker Didriksen

Name: Address: 200 Didriksen Dr

Address: Triadelhpia, WV 26059

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39694557, -80.595000
County: Ohio Public Road Access: CR-33

District: Liberty Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangle: Valley Grove Generally used farm name: Glenn Didriksen

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters. located at 601 57" Street, SE.
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  swN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr.. Suite 201
Telephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile:  304-884-1690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: Y TR

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone nuniber, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information -A‘ctWﬂice will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your p&R¥aY ation, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but ne more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to

entry
Date of Notice; 5/18:2023 Date of Planned Entry: 5252023

Delivery method pursuant toe West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

[0 PERSONAL (=] REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a}, Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at teast seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, articte six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerats underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Conirol Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary’s web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

O SURFACE OWNER(s) O COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: Name:

Address: Address:

Name:

Address: (@] MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: D& D Fast Foods, inc.

Name: Address; 200 Didriksan Or.

Address: Triadelhpia, WV 25059

*please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude:  39.894557, -80.595000
County: Ohio Public Road Access: CR-33

District: Libsrty Watershed: Upper Ohio South
Quadrangie: valey Grove Generally used farm name: Glenn Didriksen

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Contrel Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to hé‘q'gmtal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx. F\E-GO“ and Go

pCce
Notice is hereby given by: 1 &1%?-3
Weli Operator:  SwN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLG Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 203\“\
Tetephone: 304-884-1610 Morgantown, WV 26508 ype™ o 0
Email: Brittany_Woody@@swn com Facsimile: 304-884-1690 Wy Y Sop ¥
g

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatoty requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If vou have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

07/21/2023



470690036 1

WW-0A4 Operator Well No, S Disricksen 4104
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL

F.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.
Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days priort lﬁ% a permit application.
Date of Notice: 057312023 Date Permit Application Filed: (h |
Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)
O nanp (=] CERTIFIED MAIL

DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application. an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements *
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived n writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: Pabicia Baker Didricksen Name: - .

Address: 200 Didricksen Drive Address:
Triadelphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon

the surface ownier's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the traci of land as follows

State: wv Easting: 534499.70
UTM NAD 83 ;

County: Ohio Northing: ~ 4440478.14

District: Liberty Public Road Access: Battie Run Road

Quadrangle:  Bethany, Valley Grove Generally used farm name: ~ Glenn Didricksen

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

This Notice Shall Include

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default aspx.

Noiice is ercby given by, ) ;

Well Operator:  SWN Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative:  Reid Croft
Address: 1300 Fort Pierpoint Drive, Suite 201 Address: 1300 Fort Pierpoint Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508 Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: 304-231-8329 Telephone: 304-231-8329
Email: reld_croft@swn.com Email reid_croft@swn.com
Facsimile: Facsimile: - eGRMEL
ottice of O and G2

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone numbeampq‘t Qflﬂﬂegulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the norma rse of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. if you have any questions about our use or your personal igformat l;\;'é’igﬁgmmci

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov. wironmen
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 470 69 0 0 3 61
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filin d“ f permit application.
Date of Notice: 05212023 Date Permit Application Filed: g‘d %

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

[®] CERTIFIED MAIL O HAND

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by o1l and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the shenff at the time of notice):
Name- Patncia Baker Didricksan Name:

Address: 200 Didricksen Drive Address:
Triadelphia, WV 26059

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice 1s hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State. Wy Easung: ~ 534489.70
UTM NAD .

County: Ohio & Northing: 4440478 14

District: Liberty Public Road Access Battie Run Road

Quadrangle:  Bethany, Valiey Grove Generally used farm name:  Gienn Diaricksen

Watershed:  Upper Ohio South

This Notice Shaii inciude:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section;, (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE,  Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www dep wv.gov/oil-and-

Well Operator:  swn Production Company, LLC. Address: 1300 Fort Pierpoint Drive, Suite 201
Telephone; 304-231-3329 Moargantown, WV 26508
Emauil. reld_croft@swn.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number. of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the no ‘_f Business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Informationm ot réqﬂésé Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv gov. JUN 1 47073

PTTILLL: -
:swuunmamat Protecu

07/21/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five » Room 110

Gregory L. Bailey, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Interim Secretary of Transportation
State Highway Engineer Commissioner of Highways

May 26, 2023

James A. Martin, Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Glen Didriksen Pad, Ohio County
Glen Didriksen OHI 410H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2011-0016 which has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio County
Route 33 SLS MP 2.13.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated March 6, 2023. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Lt ¥ g

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Operations Engineer
Central Office O&G Cooggdindfts, oy Gas

Ce:  Brittany Woody JUN 1472072
Southwestern Energy
CH, OM, D-6 o

Fi]e cnvironmental Protection

£ E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER 07/21/2023



Aucment o s 4706900361

Product Name Product Use Chemical Name CAS Number
Al-303 (U5, Well Services) Mixturs Ethylene glycol 107-211
Cinnamaldehyde 104552
Butyl cellosalve 111762
Formic scid B4-186
Polyether Propristary
Acetoph hi formaidehyde pol £8527-45 1
AP ONE (U.S, Well Servicas] Braaker Ammonium persultate J727560
Bactron K-139 [Champlon Technologles) Biocide ﬁmn:aonm 111-30-8
Q v C Benzyl-C12-16-Alky yl, Chiorides  £8424.85-1
Ethanol 64-17-5
Bactron K-219 [Champlon Technologies] _ Biocide Methanol GE
Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benryl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides  §8424-85-1
“CarboNAT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402684
ECE486A (Nalco Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphosphate Propristary
- ok mpla >3 : il in
ECE734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hvdm_len Peroxide T722-84-1
Acetichcd 84-187
Peroxyacetic Acid ?ig.u
Econo-CI200 (SWN Well Services) Carrasion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1
Owyalkylated fatty acid £8951-67-7
Fatty acids §1750-12-3
Modified thiourea polymer 68527-45-1
Water 7732-18-5
Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0
Potassium acetate 127-08-2
Farmaldehyde 50-00-0
Ecopol-FEAC [SWN Well Services] jran Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7
Citric Acid 77929
Watar 7732-18-5
FDP-51176-15 (Halliburten) Friction Aeducer Polyacylate Proprietary
Hydrc d light petrol £4742-47-8
FLOJET DRS00 LPF ([SWN Well Services)  Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotraated light E4674-47-8
Ethylene Glycol 107211
lcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated p lated 68213-24-1
Fatty Alcohols ethoxylated Proprietary
Watar 7732-18-5
FLOJET DAP 1130X (SWN Well Services) __ Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary
FR-T8 {Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 54742-47-3
inorganic Salt Proprietary
GYPTRON 7-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibi Mathanol B67-56-1
Nonylphena! Ethaxylate Propristary
HAI-150E (Halliburton) Corrasion Inhinitar o hazardous substance NIA
HCL [SWN Well Services) Hydrochelic Acid Hydrochloric Acid 7647-01-0
Water 7732-18-5
LP-65 MC [Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphanate Propristary
Ammenium Chioride 12125029
OPTI-FLEX [U.5. Well Services) Viscosifying Agent Distillates, patrolaum, hydrotreated light §4742-47-8
Plexsick 330 Frictin Reduce Copolymer of 2-propenamid Propristary
Hydrotreated Distillate 64742478
Sodium Chieride 7647-14-5
Aleohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2
Ofeic Acid Diethanclamide 93834
e e
Plexslick 853 Frictian Reducer Petroleum Distilat 64742478
Sodium Chiaride 7647-14-5
Ammanium Chloride 12125029
Plexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate 64742-47-8
Ammanium Chioride 12125.02-5
Oleic Acid Diethanclamide 93-834
Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated 68551-12-2
L Water 7732-15-5
Plexslick V596 no data available Copolymer of 2-Propeenamids fainr
Distillates (petroleum), hyd 4 light 64742478
Alcohol Ethoxylate sessssne
sum"l EE R R
WFRA-2000 (U5, Wall Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotrested light distillate {petroleum) 64742478
Propenoic acid, polymer with p 4 S003-06 9
Plexaid 655 NM Scala Inhib [ penta (methylene phasphanic acid] 15827308
Plexslick 922 no data Copolymer of 2 ind 63418-26-4
Distillates (patroleum), hydotreated light 64742478
Ammanium chioride ((NH&)CI) 12125029
93-834
Talcide 4Frac Mixture 55566-30-8
68424-85-1
) 64-17-5
Tolcide PS504 Biocidal product Tetrakis (hydr hyl) phosph S5566-30-8
Acrylic acid iy ini late ph and sult
groups 387256-50-7
LD-2950 Friction Red Hyd d light petroleum distll|ate 6474247-8
Ethoxylated alcohol Proprietary
Poly [oxy-1.2-ethanediyi) alpha.-tridecyl-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched 69011-38-5
Legend LD-7750W Scale Control Methanol £7-55-1
Phosphonic Acid Salt JIE_?-u_t?
MC MX B-4743 Specialty Product Sodium Nitrate Uince 7§ éj‘ Fi
Ferriplex 80 Iran Control Sodium erythorbate 781 ] anc Gag
Plexaid 655 WG Scals Inhibitor Glycerine 67-56-1
Water 18-
Organic Phosphonic Acid Salts JU@%1/2023
As of 8/8/2022
W Jeps
Eny = artingry, i




WW-6A7

ol 4706900361

OPERATOR: SWN Production Co., LLC WELL NO: Glenn Didriksen OHI 410H

PAD NAME: Glenn Didriksen

REVIEWED BY: SIGNATURE{:

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

HORIZONTAL 6A WELL

Well Restrictions % QOA %u\\l( \3\\\5\\0

At Least 100 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Perennial Stream, Lake, Pond, Reservoir or Wetland; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 300 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Naturally Producing Trout Stream: OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

At Least 1000 Feet from Pad and LOD (including any E&S Control Feature) to any
Groundwater Intake or Public Water Supply; OR

DEP Waiver and Permit Conditions

\/ At Least 250 Feet from an Existing Water Well or Developed Spring to Well Being
Drilled; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

RECEIVED

Office ~f ™' anrt Gas

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from an Occupied Dwelling Structure to Center ofﬁ.lpr.; Pad; OR.

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR = . =
environmental Protection

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

At Least 625 Feet from Agricultural Buildings Larger than 2500 Square Feet to the Center
of the Pad; OR

Surface Owner Waiver and Recorded with County Clerk, OR

DEP Variance and Permit Conditions

07/21/2023



SHEET INDEX
GLENN DIDRIKSEN PAD C001  COVERSHEET
c-101 EVACUATION ROUTE / PREVAILING WINDS
CONSTRUCTION A S-BUILT c-102 EVACUATION ROUTE / PREVAILING WINDS
c-201 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTION OVERVIEW
L c-301 AS-BU"_T/ CONSTRUCTION PLAN
LIBERTY D’STR’C-’; OHIO COUNT1 ", WVRJ‘: 5 c-302 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTION PLAN
3 g s 3 c-303 AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTION PLAN
MAY 2017 > - ¥ c-an1 CONSTRUCTION AS-BUILT ACCESS ROAD PROFILE
WO o 5@ R-501 RECLAMATION PLAN OVERVIEW
2% - 1E R-601 RECLAMATION PLAN
COORDINATES: EXISTING WELLS: l' s 5 £ R-602 RECLAMATION PLAN
SITE ENTRANCE DIDRIKSEN 1H g = : 5 R-603 RECLAMATION PLAN
(NAD 83) 47-060-00123 > R-604 RECLAMATION DETAILS
LAT: 40.119029 ~(NAD83) ] R-605 RECLAMATION DETAILS
G: -80.597673
LON LAT: 40.114065 R-606 RECLAMATION DETAILS
AT DIDRIKSEN PAD | | LONG:-80.595112
(NAD 83) DIDRIKSEN 6H
I_AE_4g1 14223 47-069-001B8 REVISION pare
LONG: -80.594813 “(NAD83)
CENTER OF PAD | LAT: 40.113938
(NAD 83) LONG: -80.595043
LONG: -80.595004 47-069-00064
ECALE 17=1000r GATHERING AREA (NAD 83)
(NAD 83) LAT: 40.114066
LAT: 40.119078 LONG: -80.595021
LONG: -80.597596 DIDRIKSEN 10H
PROJECT - 47-069-00191 .
ooy il
LONG;: -Sb.594955 L QUANTITIES TABLE
ARt PREDRILLING Qry./SIZE RECLAMATION Qry./SIZE
47-069-00189 ROAD OVER BERM 48 CY of #57 STONE DISCHARGE AREAS AASHTO K3 = 18 CY
: LATl:'hill(\)DI?zlE)Yl CATCH BASINS 2EA. RIPRAP RIPRAP D50 6" =40 CY
g LONG: -80.595016 4" PVC DRAIN PIPES 11LF BREACH AREAS IEA.
g DIDRIKSEN 210H 4" STEEL GATE VALVE 2EA, WELL CELLARS - 60" CMP 6 EA.
%gi%%gjigg ANTI-SEEP COLLARS 4 EA.
LAT: 40.113907 — AASHTO #3 = 1.25 CY
LONG: -80.595071 RIPRAP D50 6" = 3.75 CY
G “*";)V
S Rk W ' I_—J\E' " -
(_A.u"l) \‘“\%‘. Df};”"’ SWN SW A
o@' LOD o B E’_{y”” Production Cor , LLC
“\%\}F DESCRIPTION ACRES S R e Production Company ™
oih.r kil b5 =" o # - =
ST MRS e e [ T T GLENN DIDRIKSEN
PAD DISTURBED AREA 5.79 el SATEOF o | &S
CALLBEFORE  Dial 8ilor TOTAL 9.01 2% % ECH COVER SHEET C-001
FOUDIG! o600 24 4848 TOTAL % 202 10 -583 J- LIBERTY DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WV.
—_— ,'I,,‘,;o - "t‘ ‘\\\~ (e naTE CHECRED (ATE =T T VETOR:
,""m’rr.nn\;n“‘\‘ oK D5-17-17 eSS es-17-17 |uFo 051717 J g%l
“12-2a7 pawm o |15 MAPPING
2017-342 Didriksen As-Built Plans.dwyg e (hdcampasin o




AN ACCESS ROAD Hotes:
. ELEVATION (VARIES) The axisting gas lines shown hereon are based on he location af 3oovE
- ¢ ground gas ke markers of paint marks. The locabon of the gas lines may
C#P

|_. — 12" RAMI I " ' RAMP
N . 4 e | vary and additional burked utiliies may be present, Prior to any excavation,
P call West Virginia Miss Litility & 811

- 7 i. 1;. -_/ . Elevation datum: NAVD 88, Geoid 124
o TYPICAL BERM PAD ELEVATION Horzontal Diaturr NAD 83 [2011) Wesl Yirginia Morth Zone

TYPICAL RAMP OVER BERM DETAIL - . s e

.
_—

0 60 120 180
e e T —
SCALE 1" =50°
- b5/
— i
— — = =3 o ame
= p— — - g WS TNGTALL CATCH BASIN(TYP)
= “ _ EQUPMENT S A - = AL FYL RV ENE CONTAINMENT
——— - — — s

(SEE DETALL) or

u}

T\\_. JERSEY EXISTING
i BARRIERS o+ WH

EXISTING
210H WH

EXNISTING PRODUCTION TANKS (12)

| o

ROAD RAME OVER
187 CMP BERM TYF
INVIN 1378 72 SEE DETAN EXSTING

104 WH, : JERSEY
_ V| _ R BARRIERS y
._1;52_ —Y) i L]\ TAMK VALLTS |.
2 : = ey EXISTING 1
=" —154444 1+ WELLHEAD CATCHBASING x2) &
=] g =] | TOPELEV. 1380.20
iy | e i B ) IV 4°PVC 1378 10
[m | | INSTALL GATCH BASIN (TYP)
-%’ L AOAD RAMP OVER E " y ) ._ _ AND 4° PVE DRAIN FIFE
tx? e ' ~O0N = : g 8z
2 SEE DETANL ——— CATCH BASIN VALVE —<,_
el -
é- 18" CMP
/3.(. INV OUT 1374.69
=
- LEGEND - |
EDGE OF ACCESS ROAD
PUBLIC / PRIVATE ROAD -
_ i INVIN 136811
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE )
CHAIN LINK FENCE — ¥ F— ) = ) =
OVERHEAD UTILITIES — RED TEXT INDICATES [TEMS TO BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR - B\ JFe
. 10 DRILLING ACTIVITY Wi, SWN £ ..av
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES - . B . o DU&""f
g . ET . - - i .
PROPEATY LINES e e e — PRD_DUCTIC)N TANKS (UTM METERS) PRODUCTION TANKS (L{TM METERS) | 3}‘%‘\\' : ;T 9’:!;,2 Production Company, LLC - cany™
CL ACCESS ROAD - C1 | N:4,440,430.356|E:534,477.348 | |C7 | N:4,440,434.224]E:534,479.895 ::_';‘3(&‘ "fo/z‘(-__ =
CONTOUR MAIOR ASBUILT C2 | N:4,440,427.694|E:534,481.395 | |C8 | N:4,440,431.562|E:534,483.943 Sx T RN272 4t GLENN DIDRIKSEN
CONTOUR MINOR ASBUILT C3 | N:4,440,425.032|E:534,485.443 C9 | N:4,440,428.899[E:534,487.990 Ehis NN o wi AS-BUILT / CONSTRUCTION PLAN C-303
CONTOUR MAIOR EXISTING ——— — C4 | N:4,440,422.369|E:534,489.491 C10| N:4,440,426.237|E:534,492.038 -;"o&‘; ‘0 ry IRG\*: 35'-' LIBERTY DISTRICT, OHIO COUNTY, WV.
CONTOUR MINOR EXISTING - _CS N:4,440,_"}19,7U7 E:534,493 538 0 _Cll N:4,440,423.575 E:534,496.085 ] ";,Qe‘f,x-. ; -g“t\@‘ AR TATE CHIRLD DAt FPeROVED | |DATE Y SURVEYOAS
PAD BERM == 0 | [c6 | N:4,440,417.045|E:534,497.586 C12| N:4,440,420.913[E:534,500.133 "rf,,ﬂl'fl',‘,‘,'..u“‘ s e ) o gl b il | ENTIEAMEXTA
= ot . AR e HAFTIE
L EDGE OF TREES | = 19-2an7} 2017-342 Drdriksen As-Bullt Plans dwy o pumei e o






